All brand and product names are trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of their respective holders.
Installation Manual
COLOR SOUNDER FCV-30
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ..................................................................................................................... i
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION ............................................................................................................... iii
EQUIPMENT LISTS............................................................................................................................. iv
1. MOUNTING ......................................................................................................................................1

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Processor
Unit
CV-300 −
1
With spare parts SP02-04801, SP02-05101
and installation materials CP06-01401
Control Unit CV-301 − 1 With FP03-09860 & CP03-25604
CV-302 Transceiver
Unit  CV-302-MS
− 1
With SP02-04901 & CP02-07801
Transducer CV-303 − 1
Thru-hull pipe TFB-1600 000-012-539 1
CP03-28900 000-082-658
Connector CP03-28901 (MPS588-C:
000-166-044-10, 2 pcs) & cable
FR-FTPC-CY *10m*
CP03-28910 000-082-659
Connector CP03-28901 (MPS588-C:
000-148-322, 2 pcs) & cable FR-FTPC-CY
*20m*
Installation
Materials
CP03-28920 000-082-660
1 set
Connector CP03-28901 (MPS588-C:
000-148-322, 2 pcs) & cable FR-FTPC-CY
*30m*
Installation Materials CP06-01401: 001-403-810
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
Connector SRCN6A13-3S 000-160-725-10 1 For power line
Installation Materials CP03-25604: 008-539-850
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
Screw M4x12 000-163-192-10 4
Installation Materials CP02-07801: 001-416-080
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks

 v
Spare parts SP02-04901: 001-416-070
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
Fuse FGMB 125V 10A PBF 000-157-470-10 2
Fuse FGMB 250V 5A PBF 000-157-570-10 2
Accessories SP03-09860: 008-535-690
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
Cushion TM-180-302 000-166-468-10 2
Grommet G-49 000-166-406-10 1
Blind seal 22-020-1005-1 100-173-591-10 3
KB fixing metal 03-163-7821-1 100-306-291-10 1
Pan head screw M4x12 000-163-192-10 2
Optional equipment
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
CV-304-10 000-012-540 1
With cable Z-FNH-SB
68XP26AWG, 10 m
Junction box
CV-304-20 000-012-541
With cable Z-FNH-SB
68XP26AWG, 20 m
Transducer tank T-625 000-012-545 1
Transducer Fixing
plate kit
T-625-A 001-096-720 1
 1
1. MOUNTING
NOTICE
Do not apply paint, anti-corrosive sealant
or contact spray to coating or plastic
parts of the equipment.
Those items contain organic solvents that
can damage coating and plastic parts,
especially plastic connectors.
1.1 Control Unit
Mounting considerations
When selecting a mounting location, keep in mind the following points:
• Select a location where the control unit can be operated conveniently.
• Locate the unit away from heat sources because of heat that can build up inside the unit.
• Locate the equipment away from places subject to water splash and rain.
• Determine the mounting location considering the length of the signal cable between the
control unit and the processor unit. (The length of the signal cable is 5 m.)
• Observe the compass safe distances on page ii to prevent deviation of a magnetic
compass.
Fixing with KB fixing plate
1. Fix the KB fixing plate to the bottom of the control unit.
2. Attach cushions to the bottom of the control unit as shown below.
3. Fix it to a desired location with self-tapping screws (local supply).
CushionKB fixing plate
1. MOUNTING
 2
Fixing without KB fixing metal
1. Drill four mounting holes of 5 mm diameter referring to the drawing below.
2. Fix the control unit with four screws (M4) from under side of the desktop. Use M4x12
(supplied) for mounting panel thickness “t” between 2 and 5 mm. For greater thickness,
screw length shall be M4x(t+7.8±2).
F4
F3
F2
F1
18
0
110±1
160
13
6±
1
4-M4 (Fixing holes)
 (bottom)
1. MOUNTING
 3
1.2 Processor Unit
The processor unit can be mounted on the deck, a desktop or on a bulkhead. Select a
mounting location considering the points below.